

**Sr. No. 115**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2553/2021

Tanveer Hussain ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mumtaz Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM No. 5165/2022**

Applicant seeks permission to place on record order dated 07.09.2021 passed by the ZEO Mandi (Poonch) and order dated 27.09.2021 passed by the ZEP Mandi (Poonch).

Notice to the non-applicants.

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG accepts notice on behalf of non-applicants.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made the applicant's counsel, documents annexed with the application are taken on record subject to all just exception.

List on 31.05.2023 along with WP(C) No. 1758/2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
10.05.2023  
*Ram Murti*