

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM 8802/2021 in  
WP(C ) No. 2553/2021

Tanveer Hussain ..... petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Mumtaz Chowdhary Advocate

**V/s**

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

There is no proof of service of respondent No.5 on record. Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.5, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within two weeks. Dasti service is also permitted.

List on 14.07.2023.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
31.05.2023  
Sanjeev