

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 8802/2021 in
WP(C) No. 2553/2021**

Tanveer HussainAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mumtaz Choudhary, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.12.2023

1. Copy of CM No. 8802/2021 be provided to the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Respondents shall file response to the main petition as well as to the instant application.
3. List on 28.02.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.12.2023
Rakesh