

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 8802/2021 in
WP(C) 2553/2021**

Tanveer Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.07.2025)

Adjourned, awaiting outcome of the ReT matter pending before the
Hon'ble Apex Court, to **26.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
22.07.2025
Suraj K. Singh

