

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1363/2021

c/w

WP(C) No. 1700/2021

WP(C) No. 2553/2021

Mohd. Raiz & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**01.04.2026**

**01.** Learned counsel for the respondents submits that objections filed by the respondents may be treated as counter affidavit. Ordered accordingly.

**02.** Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioners by or before next date of hearing.

**03.** Be listed on **20.05.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**

**01.04.2026**

*Shivalee*